Deferred income tax  -BCP  (4,414)  (2,356)
Reversal of country risk provision  - BCP  917   (1,484)
Edyficar deferred amortization  - BCP  2,631   2,631
Stock Award amortization - BCP  (2,477)  1,839
Tax income for dividen INBCP  (1,464)  (1,882)
Deferred income tax - BCBOL   589   590
Reversal provision for loan lossess - Edyficar  (2,534)  (1,534)
Provision for off - balance sheet BCBOL  (1,470)  (1,500)
Others  1,239   (226)

Net income in US dollars according to International Financial Reporting Standards  464,329   664,559

pg.
83

Financial
statements

Banco de Crédito del Perú and Subsidiaries.
Complementary exhibits to the information

(Proforma - Unaudited)

 2013  2012
 US$(000)  US$(000)

Deposits in Peruvian

Central Bank - BCRP 5,593,654 6,205,611

Cash and clearing 1,258,142 951,918

Deposits in banks 768,179 562,099

 7,619,975 7,719,628

Accrued interest 1,602 3,927

Total 7,621,577 7,723,555

1. Cash and due from banks
This item is made up as follows:

pg.
84

Financial
statements

Banco de Crédito del Perú and Subsidiaries.
Complementary exhibits to the information

(Proforma - Unaudited)

2. Trading securities
This item is made up as follows:

 2013  2012
 US$(000)  US$(000)

Shares -

Listed equity securities  39,879 22,037

Bonds and similar instruments  -

Peruvian treasury bonds  37,955 24,542

Certificates of deposit - BCRP 348,057 0

Corporate and leasing bonds 9,339 24,487

 395,351 49,029

Total Shares, Bonds and similar instruments 435,230 71,066

Accrued interest 972 260

Total 436,202 71,326

pg.
85

Financial
statements

Fixed maturity -
BCRP certificates deposit   1,904,724   477   (245)  1,904,956   2,963,689   1,014   (184)  2,964,519

Government's treasury bonds   603,595   3,002   (6,621)  599,976 303,904   9,431   (293)  313,042

Corporate, leasing and subordinated bonds   549,395   4,818   (10,274)  543,939 439,765   11,231   (340)  450,656

Central Banks of Bolivia certificates of deposit   -   -   -   -   159,312   785   -   160,097

Assets back securities   90,872   4,014   (425)  94,461  115,298   5,162   (61)  120,399

Participation in RAL’s funds  125,581   -   -   125,581 78,751   -   -   78,751

Participation in mutual funds  31,888   278   -   32,166 20,179   263   -   20,442

Bonds of international financial entities   41,955   2,217   (738)  43,434  45,275   3,128   -   48,403

Negotiable certificates of deposit  10,116   -   (2)  10,114  11,476   2   -   11,478

Other  130,609   140   (18)  130,731

 3,488,735 14,946 -18,323 3,485,358 4,137,649 31,016 -878 4,167,787

Shares  -

Listed securities   60,312   165,558   (1,987)  223,883  53,661   208,603   -   262,264

Non-listed securities  1,883   40   (461)  1,462   1,251   90   (212)  1,129

 62,195 165,598 -2,448 225,345 54,912 208,693 -212 263,393

 3,550,930 180,544 -20,771 3,710,703 4,192,561 239,709 -1,090 4,431,180

Accrued interest   17,449   9,671

Total   3,728,152   4,440,851

 2013 2012
 Unrealized gross amount Unrealized gross amount

  Amortized   Estimated Amortized   Estimated
 Cost Gains  Losses  Fair value Cost Gains  Losses  Fair value

 US$(000) US$(000) US$(000) US$(000) US$(000) US$(000) US$(000) US$(000)

Banco de Crédito del Perú and Subsidiaries.
Complementary exhibits to the information

(Proforma - Unaudited)

3.  Investments available-for-sale
(a) This item is made up as follows:

pg.
86

Financial
statements

(b) The amortized cost and market value of the investments